



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 837/2024**
STAR INDIA PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Snehima Jauhari, Mr. Vivek
Kumar, Advocates

versus

MOVIEBLAST APPLICATION AND ORSDefendant

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
04.12.2024

**CS(COMM)- 837/2024 & I.A. No. 40565/2024 (O-XXXIX
Rule 1 & 2 of CPC).**

1. Defendants no. 1 to 19 have been served through email on 04.11.2024. Additionally, except for defendants no. 12 & 16, all the other defendants were also served through speed post, as per the affidavit of service. Defendant no. 12 has also been served through courier.
2. Defendant no. 20 is a John Doe. There is no appearance on behalf of any of the defendants. Let the written statement and reply be filed as per rules.
3. Put up for completion of pleadings on 21.02.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 4, 2024/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)