



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 837/2024**
STAR INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Snehima Jauhari, Mr. Vivek
Kumar, Advocates

versus

MOVIEBLAST APPLICATION AND ORS

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
24.04.2025

%

1. Defendant nos. 1 to 19 have been served with summons on 04.11.2024. No written statement has been filed on their behalf. Since the maximum permissible period to do so has expired for all these defendants, right to file a written statement stands closed for defendants no. 1 to 19. Defendant no. 20 is a John Doe.
2. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that defendant nos. 21 to 29 have been served through email on 18.03.2025. Ld. Counsel is directed to file affidavit of service in this regard. There is no appearance on behalf of any of the defendants.
3. Put up for further proceedings on 04.08.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 24, 2025/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any