



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 837/2024**
STAR INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Vivek Kumar,
Advocate.

versus

MOVIEBLAST APPLICATION AND ORS

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

04.08.2025

1. Rights of defs. no. 1 to 19 to file a written statement have already been closed.
2. Def. nos. 21 to 29 were served on 18.03.2025, as per the affidavit of service. There is neither any appearance on their behalf *nor* any written statement appears to have been filed by them. Since the maximum extendable period for filing a written statement is over for defs. no. 21 to 29, their respective rights to do so stand closed.
3. Defs. no. 30 to 35 who were impleaded on 29.04.2025, are stated to have been served on 04.06.2025 through email, as per the submission of ld. Counsel or the plaintiff. There is no appearance on their behalf. Affidavit of service in this regard be filed before the next date of hearing before the Hon'ble Court.
4. The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 12.08.2025. Consequently, be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 4, 2025