



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 837/2024 & I.A. 40565/2024 (ORDER 39 R 1 AND 2 CPC)**

STAR INDIA PVT. LTD.Plaintiff
Through: Ms.Snehima Jouhari & Mr.Vivek
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

MOVIEBLAST APPLICATION AND ORSDefendants
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
% **12.08.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that the matter be placed before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings for defendant nos.30 to 35.
2. List before Joint Registrar on **16.09.2025**.
3. List before Court on **28.01.2026**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 12, 2025/gm