



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 837/2024
STAR INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar, Advocate

versus

MOVIEBLAST APPLICATION AND ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Parth Rishik (VC), Advocate
for RJIL

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

16.09.2025

%

1. Matter has been listed today for completion of pleadings on behalf of defendant nos. 30 to 35. As per affidavit of service, defendant nos. 30 to 35 have been served with summons on 04.06.25 via email.
2. There is no appearance on behalf of defendant nos. 30 to 35. Rights of defendant nos. 1 to 19 and 21 to 29 have already been closed.
3. Put up for completion of pleadings on 17.12.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025/sk