



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT
NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 837/2024
STAR INDIA PVT. LTD.**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar and Ms.
Snehima Joubari, Advs.

versus

MOVIEBLAST APPLICATION AND ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC
and Mr. Kushagra Malik,
Adv for defendant / UOI

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

27.02.2026

1. Perusal of record shows that the rights of defendant nos. 1 to 19 and 21 to 29 and 30 to 35 to file a written statement have already been closed.
2. As per record, defendant nos. 37 to 39 have been served through email on 18.11.2025 and defendant nos. 36 & 40 have also been served through email on 16.12.2025.
3. Written statements, if any be filed by defendant nos.36 to 40 as per rules.
4. Put up again for completion of pleadings on **02.04.2026**.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 27, 2026/bk