



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 837/2024**

STAR INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Snehima Jouhari and Mr. Vivek
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

MOVIEBLAST APPLICATION AND ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Ms.
Ayushi Srivastava, Mr. Ayush Tanwar, Mr. Arpan
Narwal, Mr. Kushagra Malik and Mr. Ujjwal
Tyagi, Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

07.04.2026

CS(COMM) 837/2024

1. List the matter before concerned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on 29.04.2026.

I.A. 40565/2024 (u/O XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 CPC)

2. List before Court on 17.07.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 7, 2026/YA