



\$~27

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 837/2024
STAR INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.

versus

MOVIEBLAST APPLICATION AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Ananya Dewan, Adv for
D-7 (VC).
Mr. Amit Tiwari (CGSC)
and Mr. Arpan Narwal,
Advs for defendants.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

21.07.2026

Fresh I.A. 18729/2026 on behalf of the plaintiff seeking impleadment of additional rogue mobile application/ rogue websites/ui domains and domain name registrar (notified on affidavit) engaged in infringing activities as defendant no. 41 to 46 in the instant suit.

1. The plaintiff is seeking to implead additional rogue-websites as defendant no. 41 to 45 because they have been found to be indulging in illegally disseminating / broadcasting the copyrighted material / content belonging to the plaintiff. Proposed defendant no.46 is the DNR of proposed defendant no.42. Keeping in view the contents of the suit and the application, the same is allowed. The proposed defendants are impleaded as defendant no. 41 to 46. Issue summons to newly impleaded defendants on filing of process fee within a week.

2. The amended memo filed alongwith this IA is taken on record. Steps be taken to serve defendants no. 41 to 46 with summons within a week, through the electronic mode only, on

filing of process fee.



3. IA is **allowed** and disposed off accordingly.

**SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 21, 2026/bk