



\$~1

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010649812024

+ CS(COMM) 837/2024

STAR INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.

versus

MOVIEBLAST APPLICATION AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Suvaroop Saha Roy,
Adv for D-1 and D-2.
Ms. Ananya Dewan, Adv for
D-7 (VC).
Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC,
Mr. Arpan Narwal and Mr.
Ujjwal Tyagi, Advs for D-18
and 19.
Ms. Vidhatri Deoli, Adv for
Reliance JIO.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

24.08.2026

1. Matter is listed for completion of pleadings.
2. As per record, the right of defendant nos. 1 to 19 and 21 to 40 to file their written statement already stands closed.
3. Defendant no.20 is John Doe.
4. As per affidavit of service filed by the plaintiff, newly impleaded defendants no. 41 to 46 have been served via email on 07.08.2026.
5. Let written statements by defendant no.41 to 46 and replication, thereto if any be filed as per rules.
6. Put up for completion of pleadings on 14.12.2026.

**SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 24, 2026/BK